
Interstate Road Transport Charge 
Amendment Act 1991 

No. 129 of 1991 

An Act to amend the Interstate Road Transport Charge 
Act 1985 

[Assented to 2 September 1991] 

The Parliament of Australia enacts: 

Short title etc. 
1. (1) This Act may be cited as the Interstate Road Transport 

Charge Amendment Act 1991. 
(2) In this Act, "Principal Act" means the Interstate Road Transport 

Charge Act 1985K 

Commencement 
2. (1) Subject to subsection (2), this Act commences on a day to be 

fixed by Proclamation. 
(2) If this Act does not commence within the period of 6 months 

beginning on the day on which it receives the Royal Assent, it 
commences on the first day after the end of that period. 

Authorised Version C2004A04204



Interstate Road Transport Charge Amendment No. 129, 1991 

Amount of charge 
3. Section 5 of the Principal Act is amended by omitting subsections 

(3), (4), (4A) and (5). 

Repeal of section 6 
4. Section 6 of the Principal Act is repealed. 

NOTE 
1. No. 131, 1985, as amended. For previous amendments see No. 40, 1988. 

[Minister's second reading speech made in— 
House of Representatives on 31 May 1991 a.m. 
Senate on 16 August 1991] 

Authorised Version C2004A04204


	Bookmarks

